Thursday 25 September

RHPR

Meeting for Health Professionals in Rheumatology — Morning

08.45
09.00

09.15

09.30

10.00

10.15

10.45

11.00

12.00

12.15

Registration*

Welcome
Thanny Bries, Chair of BeHPR

Session 1
Chair: Tanja Debruyn

ReumaNet update
Anouk Van der Heyden, ReumaNet

Myositis
Yves Piette, UGent & AZ Sint-Jan Brugge — Oostende

KBVR & BeHPR
Saskia Verwijs, Managing Director KBVR-SRBR

Understanding physical activity, barriers and beliefs in psoriatic
arthritis
Marlies Kaerts, KULeuven

Coffee break

Session 2
Chair: Deborah Defranck

Exercise training for (the prevention of) chronic diseases: Myths,
facts and novelties anno 2025
Dominique Hansen, UHasselt

BeHPR transparency and what do you want from BeHPR?
Tanja Debruyn & Thanny Bries, BeHPR

Lunch & Networking
Poster Viewing IMID nursing postgraduate

*Registration (including coffee breaks and lunch) is free of charge, but obligatory

Balgian Health Professionals
in Rheumatelogy vaw/asbl

BiPR

Balgian Health Professionals
in Rheumatclogy vaw/asbl

Thursday 25 September

Meeting for Health Professionals in Rheumatology — Afternoon

13.15

13.45

14.15

15.00

15.15

15.30

15.45

16.30

Session 3
Chair: Nele Ooms

RN Consultation
Deborah Defranck, BeHPR

Addressing persistent disease burden in rheumatoid arthritis in
remission: The patient’s perspective
Elias De Meyst, KULeuven

Paediatrics
Speaker to be confirmed

Coffee Break

Session 4
Chair: Thanny Bries

Highlight from EULAR 2025: Stop eating tomatoes and move
more!
Diederik De Cock, VUB

Beyond the prescription: Adherence in clinical practice
Marine Piessens, UZ Leuven

Mimics in arthritis
Jean-Baptiste Vulsteke, UZ Leuven

Closing and a safe trip back home

Organised with an educational grant from ® Biogen)



