





## Meeting for Health Professionals in Rheumatology - Morning

08.45	Registration*
09.00	<b>Welcome</b> Thanny Bries, Chair of BeHPR
	Session 1 Chair: Tanja Debruyn
09.15	<b>ReumaNet update</b> Anouk Van der Heyden, ReumaNet
09.30	<b>Myositis</b> Yves Piette, UGent & AZ Sint-Jan Brugge – Oostende
10.00	KBVR & BeHPR Saskia Verwijs, Managing Director KBVR-SRBR
10.15	Understanding physical activity, barriers and beliefs in psoriatic arthritis  Marlies Kaerts, KULeuven
10.45	Coffee break
	Session 2 Chair: Deborah Defranck
11.00	Exercise training for (the prevention of) chronic diseases: Myths, facts and novelties anno 2025  Dominique Hansen, UHasselt
12.00	BeHPR transparency and what do you want from BeHPR? Tanja Debruyn & Thanny Bries, BeHPR
12.15	Lunch & Networking Poster Viewing IMID nursing postgraduate

<sup>\*</sup>Registration (including coffee breaks and lunch) is free of charge, but obligatory

## Meeting for Health Professionals in Rheumatology - Afternoon

	Session 3 Chair: Nele Ooms
13.15	RN Consultation Deborah Defranck, BeHPR
13.45	Addressing persistent disease burden in rheumatoid arthritis in remission: The patient's perspective Elias De Meyst, KULeuven
14.15	Paediatrics Speaker to be confirmed
15.00	Coffee Break
	Session 4 Chair: Thanny Bries
15.15	Highlight from EULAR 2025: Stop eating tomatoes and move more!  Diederik De Cock, VUB
15.30	<b>Beyond the prescription: Adherence in clinical practice</b> <i>Marine Piessens, UZ Leuven</i>
15.45	Mimics in arthritis Jean-Baptiste Vulsteke, UZ Leuven
16.30	Closing and a safe trip back home

Organised with an educational grant from Biogen.

